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Re: Case No. 2014-00255,Application of Builitt Utilities, Inc. for a Certificate of
Convenienceand Necessityand Surchargefor Same

CaseNo. 2014-00163, An Investigationof Existing and FutureServiceof Builitt
Utilities, Inc.

Attachedis a copyof a letterdatedMay 28, 2015, from RobertC. Moore, sentvia
electronic mail to Ann Ramserconcerning the temporary connection between the
HuntersHollow collection systemand theBuilitt County SanitationDistrict, and a letter
dated May 28, 2015, from Quint McTyeire, sent via electronic mail to Ann Ramser
concerningthe Veolia WaterSolutions& TechnologiesNorth America, Inc., termination
of the Mobile Water Service Agreement. Thesedocumentshave been filed in the
recordof the above-referencedcases.

Any commentsregardingtheseletters should be submittedto the Commission
within five daysof receiptof this letter. Anyquestionsregarding this letter should be
directedto Ann Ramser,Staff Attorney, at (502)782-2585.

Sincerely,

ALR/ph
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Haz£i^ioo & Cox, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

415WbstMain Strbbt,Suite I

P.O. Box 676
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May 28, 2015

DyKB L. HaZBIRIOO (1881-1970)

Louis Cox (1907-1971)

Fax: (502) 875-7158

Telephone:(502) 227-2271

Via ElectronicMail; Ann.Ramser@Kv.gov
Hon. Ann Ramser

Public ServiceCommission

211 SowerBoulevard

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Applicationof Bullitt Utilities, Inc., for Surcharge
PSCCaseNo. 2014-00255

In the Matter of: An Investigationof Existing and Future Serviceof
Bullitt Utilities, Inc. ("Bullitt Utilities") - PSC Case No.2014-00163

DearMs. Ramser:

Please be advised that the temporary connection between the Hunters Hollow collection
system and the Bullitt CoimtySanitation District ("BCSD") system was completed onThursday,
May 27, 2015. Thisconnectionwas made inaccordancewith the First Amendmentto the
AgreementBetweentheBullitt CountySanitationDistrictand BullittUtilities, Inc.,dated November
11, 2014. BCSDbeganacceptingflow on May 27,2015.

Thankyou for your attention to this matter, and pleasecontactme should you wish to discuss
same.

RCM/neb

cc: Hon. GregDutton- via electronicmail
Bullitt Utilities, Inc. - via electronicmail

Sincerel)?>s^

fRobert C MooreRobertC. Moore



BINGHAM HollandN. McTyeireV
GREENEBAUM Direct (502)587-35721Fax(502)540-2223

DOLL LLP E-mail hmctyeire@bgdlegal.com

Via E-Mail

May 28,2015

RobertC. Moore

Hazelrigg& Cox, LLP
415 WestMain Street

P.O. Box 676

Frankfort,Kentucky 40602-0676

Re: Mobile WaterServiceAgreement- ReminderNoticeofTermination

DearRob:

Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies North America, Inc., the predecessor to Veolia
WaterTechnologies,Inc. (collectively,"Veolia") providesthis ReminderNoticeofTermination
to Bullitt Utilities, Inc. ("Bullitt") to reinforceVeolia'sprevious May4,2015Noticeof
Termination. Veolia is terminating the Mobile Water Service Agreement effective Jime3,2015
becauseofBullitt's material breachof the Agreement.

To date,Bullitt has notcontactedVeolia to discussthe May 4, 2015Noticeof
Termination and still has not made any payment to Veolia since January 2015.

Veolia read with interest the May21,2015Answer filed by Bullitt in Response to the
Commission'sMay 7,2015Order In theMatterof: an InvestigationofExistingandFuture
ServiceofBullitt Utilities, Inc., Case No. 2014-00163, advising the Commission that the
connectionbetweenBullitt and theBullitt CountySanitationDistrict ("BCSD") "shouldbe
completed by Friday, May22,2015,and BCSD is anticipated to accept the flow from the
Hunters Hollowcollectionsystem at that time." You provided similar information to me in a
call we hadearlierlastweek.

Veoliawas advisedthat theconnectionbetweenBullitt and theBCSDwascompleted
sometimeon Wednesdayafternoon, May 27, 2015 and BCSD beganacceptingsome flowof
wastewaterfrom theHuntersHollow collectionsystemat about that time.

As Veolia advisedon May 4,2015,Veolia intends to remove itsfacilities from the Bullitt
site as soon after Jime 3, 2015 as practical.

Pleasee-mailor call meif you would like to discussthis matterin moredetail orBullitt
may contactVeolia directly.

3500NationalCity Tower,loi South FifthStreet
Louisville, KY 40202
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